

2024CPT.06.19.10431.1, 2024CPT.06.19.20431.1

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
VARIOUS

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC FAYETTEVILLE, NC		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION WILSON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		170,000.00		180,000.00		180,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	472 TON	70.00	33,040.00	59.30	27,989.60	70.00	33,040.00
0003	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	29.9 SMI	2,600.00	77,740.00	2,900.00	86,710.00	3,150.00	94,185.00
0004	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	4,836 TON	15.00	72,540.00	29.00	140,244.00	30.00	145,080.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	40,363 SY	1.00	40,363.00	2.00	80,726.00	1.60	64,580.80
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,778 SY	9.50	26,391.00	12.00	33,336.00	7.95	22,085.10
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	4,076 TON	69.00	281,244.00	69.00	281,244.00	83.25	339,327.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	5,308 TON	72.00	382,176.00	67.50	358,290.00	83.25	441,891.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	19,084 TON	54.00	1,030,536.00	54.40	1,038,169.60	68.50	1,307,254.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,738 TON	600.00	1,042,800.00	597.00	1,037,586.00	400.00	695,200.00
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	79 TON	400.00	31,600.00	400.00	31,600.00	400.00	31,600.00
0012	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	12 EA	750.00	9,000.00	780.00	9,360.00	675.00	8,100.00
0013	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	41 EA	750.00	30,750.00	780.00	31,980.00	525.00	21,525.00
0014	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,997 SF	8.60	25,774.20	7.00	20,979.00	7.60	22,777.20
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		49,000.00		97,996.50		108,220.00
0016	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	225,505 LF	0.53	119,517.65	0.53	119,517.65	0.53	119,517.65
0017	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	240 LF	4.50	1,080.00	4.50	1,080.00	4.50	1,080.00
0018	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	50 LF	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	53 EA	115.00	6,095.00	115.00	6,095.00	115.00	6,095.00
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	23,700 LF	0.28	6,636.00	0.28	6,636.00	0.28	6,636.00
0021	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	53 EA	40.00	2,120.00	40.00	2,120.00	40.00	2,120.00
0022	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	230 LF	0.53	121.90	0.53	121.90	0.53	121.90
0023	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	875 EA	8.25	7,218.75	8.25	7,218.75	8.25	7,218.75
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	3,446,743.50	TOTAL	3,600,000.00	TOTAL	3,658,654.40
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	3,446,743.50	SUB-TOTAL	3,600,000.00	SUB-TOTAL	3,658,654.40

2024CPT.06.19.10431.1, 2024CPT.06.19.20431.1

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
RESURFACING, MILLING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS
VARIOUS

JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY &
PAVING COMPANY INC
LILLINGTON, NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		187,000.00		232,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	472 TON	60.00	28,320.00	78.00	36,816.00
0003	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	29.9 SMI	2,843.00	85,005.70	2,800.00	83,720.00
0004	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	4,836 TON	30.00	145,080.00	38.00	183,768.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	40,363 SY	2.52	101,714.76	3.70	149,343.10
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,778 SY	14.50	40,281.00	14.00	38,892.00
0007	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	4,076 TON	60.00	244,560.00	96.50	393,334.00
0008	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	5,308 TON	62.36	331,006.88	95.50	506,914.00
0009	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	19,084 TON	63.33	1,208,589.72	86.50	1,650,766.00
0010	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,738 TON	645.00	1,121,010.00	616.00	1,070,608.00
0011	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	79 TON	291.00	22,989.00	372.00	29,388.00
0012	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	12 EA	780.00	9,360.00	1,600.00	19,200.00
0013	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	41 EA	780.00	31,980.00	1,600.00	65,600.00
0014	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,997 SF	7.61	22,807.17	7.00	20,979.00
0015	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		124,850.00		15,000.00
0016	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	225,505 LF	0.53	119,517.65	0.53	119,517.65
0017	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	240 LF	4.50	1,080.00	4.50	1,080.00
0018	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	50 LF	20.00	1,000.00	20.00	1,000.00
0019	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	53 EA	115.00	6,095.00	115.00	6,095.00
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	23,700 LF	0.28	6,636.00	0.28	6,636.00
0021	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	53 EA	40.00	2,120.00	40.00	2,120.00
0022	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 GENERIC MARKING, 4" X 90 M WHITE THERMO (SKIP & MINI SKIP)	230 LF	0.53	121.90	0.53	121.90
0023	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	875 EA	8.25	7,218.75	8.25	7,218.75
			CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	3,848,343.53	TOTAL	4,640,117.40
			ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	3,848,343.53	SUB-TOTAL	4,640,117.40

BIDDERS IN ORDER

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	2
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	3
JOHNSON BROTHERS UTILITY & PAVING COMPANY INC	4
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	5

CONTRACT TOTAL

3,446,743.50
3,600,000.00
3,658,654.40
3,848,343.53
4,640,117.40

DocuSigned by:

Paul Butler

B42B449E08FF469...